STARK COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK FILING FEE SCHEDULE <u>As of 3-1-2024</u>

CASE TYPE	FILING FE
ADOPTION (AD)	\$89.00
CHANCERY (CH)	\$326.00
Answer/First Appearance	\$201.00
DISSOLUTION (DC/DN)	\$326.00
Answer/First appearance	\$201.00
Petition to Modify (except support) before 30 days	\$ 50.00
after 30 days	\$ 75.00
EMINENT DOMAIN (ED)	\$326.00
Answer/First appearance	\$201.00
EVICTION (EV) (residential or commercial)	\$276.00
Answer/First appearance	\$201.00
Possession Only	\$109.00
Answer/First appearance Possession Only	\$129.00
EXPUNGEMENT	\$ 60.00
(additional \$60 to IL State Police when order signed))
FAMILY (FA)	\$326.00
Answer/First appearance	\$201.00
REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN JUDGMENT	\$326.00
FORECLOSURE (FC) (residential or commercial)	\$326.00
Answer/First appearance	\$201.00
GOVERNMENT CORPORATION (GC)	\$326.00
Answer/First appearance	\$201.00
GUARDIANSHIP (GR) (minor or disabled adult)	\$276.00
Answer/First appearance	\$201.00
JURY DEMAND— ALL CIVIL CASES EXCEPT SMAI	LL CLAIMS
6 person	\$106.25
12 person	\$212.50

STARK COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK FILING FEE SCHEDULE <u>As of 3-1-2024</u>

LAW (LA)			
over \$50,000	\$326.00		
LAW MAGISTRATE (LM) up to \$15,000 \$15,000.01 to \$50,000 Answer/First Appearance REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN JUDGMENT	\$276.00 \$326.00 \$201.00 \$326.00		
		Notice is \$10 plus certified mail rate	
		MISCELLANEOUS REMEDY (MR)	\$326.00
		Answer/First Appearance	\$201.00
		REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN JUDGMENT	\$326.00
Notice is \$10 plus certified mail rate			
PROBATE (PR) (includes one set of letters)	\$376.00		
Small Estate (<\$15,000)	\$276.00		
Will Contest	\$276.00		
Claims - \$150-\$500	\$ 25.00		
\$500.01-\$10,000	\$ 40.00		
\$10,000.01 and over	\$ 60.00		
Certified Letters of Office	\$ 2.00		
SMALL CLAIMS (SC)			
\$1.00 to \$2,500	\$109.00		
\$2,500.01 to \$10,000	\$276.00		
Answer up to \$1.00 to \$2,500	\$129.00		
Answer \$2,500.01 to \$10,000	\$201.00		
SMALL CLAIMS JURY DEMAND—SCR 285			
12 man jury 6 man jury	\$25.00 \$12.50		
TAX (TX)	\$326.00		
Answer/First Appearance	\$201.00		
Each additional parcel	\$ 60.00		
*Notice is \$10 plus certified mail rate			

STARK COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK FILING FEE SCHEDULE <u>As of 3-1-2024</u>

MOTION TO VACATE OR AMEND FINAL ORDERS.	
REVIVAL OF JUDGMENT	\$ 0.00
Reinstatement of family or dissolution for child support or spousal maintenance matters, eviction, small claims, petition to reopen an estate, terminate order for withholding	\$ 0.00
Reinstatement any civil >30 days	\$75.00
REINSTATEMENTS Reinstatement of family or dissolution < 30 days	\$50.00
Motion for Change of Venue (forwarding to another county)	\$ 40.00
Certification or authentication for taking the acknowledgment of a deed or other instrument with seal	\$ 6.00
Page 21 and over – per page	\$.25
First page Next 19 pages	\$ 2.00 \$.50
Each Notice required to be sent by Clerk Reproductions	\$ 10.00
For each Summons, Writ, or other Process served by Certified or Registered Mail with restricted delivery	\$ 10.00 plus postage
Alias Summons	\$ 5.00
\$5,000.01 and over	\$ 50.00 \$ 50.00
up to \$1,000 \$1000.01 to \$5,000	\$ 15.00 \$ 30.00
Citation/Garnishment/Wage Deduction	

MOTION TO VACATE OR AMEND FINAL ORDERS, BOND FORFEITURES, EXPARTE JUDGMENTS, JUDGMENTS ON FORFEITURES, FAILURE TO APPEAR AND FAILURE TO COMPLY NOTICES \$40.00

COUNTER CLAIM OR THIRD PARTY DEFENDANT (civil)

If NO appearance fee has been paid, same as original filing fee. If appearance fee HAS been paid, deduct that amount from original filing fee.